502636179 01/15/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2682787

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			CHANGE OF NAME				
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA						
		NI NI			Execution Date	1	
Philips Semiconductors VLSI Inc.			Name Execution Date 12/20/1999			1	
[тіпрэ остпоотаас	tors veor me.				12/20/1000	<u></u>	
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA						
Name:	Philips Semic	Philips Semiconductors Inc.					
Street Address:	1251 Avenue	1251 Avenue of the Americas					
City:	New York	New York					
State/Country:	NEW YORK	NEW YORK					
Postal Code:	10020	10020					
Property Type		Number					
Patent Number:		654249	6542492				
CORRESPONDENC	DE DATA						
Fax Number: (408)518-5671							
Phone: 3474431592							
Email: david.schaeffer@nxp.com							
			n the email attempt is unsuccessfu	1/.			
Correspondent Name: DAVID L. SCHAEFFER Address Line 1: 411 EAST PLUMERIA DRIVE, MS41							
Address Line 1: 411 EAST PLUMERIA DRIVE, MS41 Address Line 2: NXP SEMICONDUCTORS, IP&L							
Address Line 4: SAN JOSE, CALIFORNIA 95134							
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			DAVID L. SCHAEFFER				
Signature:			/David L. Schaeffer/				
Date:			01/15/2014				

PATENT REEL: 032020 FRAME: 0392

Total Attachments: 3

source=PSVLSItoPS#page1.tif source=PSVLSItoPS#page2.tif source=PSVLSItoPS#page3.tif

State of Delaware Office of the Secretary of State

PAGE 1

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HERREY CERTIFY THE ATTRCHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COFF OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"PHILIPS SEMICONDUCTORS INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "PHILIPS SEMICONDUCTORS VLSI INC." ENDER THE NAME OF "PHILIPS SEMICONDUCTORS INC.", A CORPORATION OPERATION OPERATION OPERATION OPERATION OPERATION OPERATION OF THE STATE OF DELAMARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE TRENTY-NINTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 1999, AT 9 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREDY FORTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE FIRST DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 2000.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

Edward J. Freel, Secretary of Sta

2125539 8100M

991566771

AUTHENTICATION:

0172467

DATE:

12-30-99

PATENT

REEL: 032020 FRAME: 0393

STATE OF STEINORS SUCRETURE OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED 59:00 AM 12/29/1999 991566771 - 2123539

CEXTIFICATE OF MERGER

OF

PHILIPS SEMICONDUCTORS INC.

AND

PHILIPS SEMICONDUCTORS VLSI INC.

It is hereby cartified that:

I. The constituent business componations participating in the merger berein

Philips Semiconductors has,, which is incorporated under the laws of the State of Delaware; and

Philips Semiconductors VLSI line,, which is incorporated under the laws of the State of Delaware.

- 2. An Agreement of Merger has been approved, adopted, cartified, executed, and acknowledged by each of the attractaid constituent corporations in accordance with the provisions of subsection (c) of Section 251 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.
- 3. The name of the surviving corporation in the merger berein certified is Philips Semiconductors VLSI Inc., which will continue its existence at said surviving corporation under the name Philips Semiconductors Inc., upon the effective date of said merger pursuant to the provisions of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.
- 4. The Certificate of Incorporation of Philips Semiconcharms VLSI inc. is to be amended and changed by reason of the merger herein certified by striking our Article FIRST, relating to the mane, by substituting in her thereof the following article:

*FIRST: The same of the Corporation is PHILIPS SELECONDUCTORS INC. *

and said Certificate of Incorporation as so amended and changed shall cominate to be the Certificate of Incorporation of said surviving corporation until further amended and changed in accordance with the provisions of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

5. The executed Agreement of Merger between the afterestid constituent comparations is on file at an office of the afterestid surviving comparation, the address of which is as follows: 1251 Avenue of the Americas, New York, NY 10029

PATENT

717

REEL: 032020 FRAME: 0394

- 6. A copy of the aforesaid Agreement of Merger will be furnished by the aforesaid antiving corporation, on request, and without cost, to any specificilities of each of the aforesaid constituent corporations.
- 7. The Agreement of Merger between the aforesaid constitues corporations provides that the merger benein certified shall be effective at 12:02 a.m. January 1, 2000 Pacific Standard Time.

Dated: December 20, 1999

PHILIPS SEMECONDUCTORS INC.

By:

Charte Title Relines N. Cher. Vice Prostdent

Dated: December 20, 1999

PHILIPS SEMICONDUCTORS VLSI INC.

Bv:

[Name, Title] Warran T. Cates, Jr., Vice Presid

PATENT

REEL: 032020 FRAME: 0395